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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 674

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2024

Setting up Coal Exchange in the country

674 Shri Derek O' Brien:

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is in the process to set up a coal exchange for the country in the

upcoming days;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the timeline for setting up the same;

(c) whether Government has conducted any comprehensive study to assess the impacts of setting up the coal exchange in the country; and

(d) if so, the findings of such study and if not, the reasons therefor?

 ANSWER

MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) & (b): Ministry of Coal has planned to develop enabling framework for setting up of Coal

Trading Exchange (s) (CTEs) in the country.

(c) & (d): No study has been conducted to assess the impact at this stage.


*****

